



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 39411 OF 2025

Rcf Ex-employees Welfare AssociationPETITIONER
V/S

Union Of India Through The Secretary, MinistryRESPONDENT
Of Labour And Employment,

Mr Kiran Bapat, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Kalyani Tulankar i/b
Mr Ranjit Shinde for Petitioners
Mr Mahendra Agvekar for Respondent Nos 2 and 3
Mr Rohan Jadhav i/b Vyas & Bhalwal for Respondent No 4

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O to 18/04/2026 (on Supplementary Board).

(ASSOCIATE)